42 401800-121037-PF09202  48,000  48,000 
43 401800-535500-PF09203  68,000  68,000 
44 TOTAL  $  200,000  $  200,000 
45

Section 3.  The Function Cost amounts may be adjusted to reflect the IGC impact of any amendments.

Section 5. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of ONE MILLION NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($1,097,677) from the 2024 Operating Budget, Eagle
River/Chugiak Parks & Recreation Service Area Operating Fund (162000) to the Eagle River/Chugiak
Parks & Recreation Service Area Capital Improvement Projects Fund (462800) for continued Eagle
River/Chugiak parks repairs and maintenance, all within the Parks & Recreation Department.

Section 4. Appropriating property taxes as a transfer in the amount of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE MILLION
SEVEN HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS ($263,714,389) from
Areawide General Fund (101000) to the Anchorage School District for the 2024 tax year.

Section 6. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($200,000) from the 2024 Operating Budget, Areawide General Fund (101000) to the Areawide General

[...]

Operating Fund (161000) to the Anchorage Parks & Recreation SA Capital Improvement Projects Fund
(461800) for capital reserve for future repairs at Bartlett, Dimond, East, Service, and West pools, all
within the Parks & Recreation Department.

Section 10. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($1,400,378) from the 2024 Operating Budget,
Anchorage Parks & Recreation Service Area (SA) Operating Fund (161000) to the Anchorage Parks &
Recreation SA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (461800) for purchasing capital equipment and
improving parks, trails, and facilities, all within the Parks & Recreation Department. 

Section 11. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of FOUR MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWELVE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($4,312,757) from the 2024 Operating
Budget, Chugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road Service Area (CBERRRSA) Operating Fund
(119000) to the CBERRRSA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (419800) for road and drainage
improvement projects, all within the Maintenance & Operations Department.

[...]

The 2024 Operating Budget for the Alcoholic Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund (206000) is
hereby revised and appropriated to the following respective departments, with details attached to the
Assembly Memorandum (AM):

Section 17. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($22,000)
from the 2024 Operating Budget, Areawide General Operating Fund (101000) to the Areawide General
Capital Fund (401800) for the Tax Database Implementation Project, all within the Finance Department. 

Section 18. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND SIXTY-THREE
DOLLARS ($52,063) from the 2024 Operating Budget, Anchorage Bowl Parks & Recreation Service 
Area Fund (161000), to the Anchorage Parks & Recreation Capital Improvement Projects Fund
(461800), for North Gasline Trail temporary bridge safety improvement - Klutina Street, all within